Kerry County T&F Championships

Senior Womens Hammer

1. Mairead O’Neill
2. Sheila O’'Donohue
3. Rita Casey

Gneeveguilla
Gneeveguilla
Gneeveguilla

Senior Men 110 Hurdles

1. Ger Cremin

Senior Women 400m
1. Ailbhe Courtney
2. Julie Morission

Riocht

St Brendans
Spa Muckross

Senior Women Pole Vault

1. Katie O Riordan
2. Una Marley

Senior Men 400m
1. Eoghan Courtney
2. Tony Barnet
3. Billy Costello

Senior Men Long Jump
Denis Fennegan
Roland Pika

Eoin O’Carroll

Tomas Griffin
Michael Godley
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Senior Men Discus
1. Daniel Clifford
2. Alan O’Connor
3. Andrew McCarthy

Senior Men Discus
1. Johanthan Foley

Senior Women Discus
1. Claire Fitzgerald
2. Kayleigh Cronin
3. Kate Boyd

Senior Men Walks
1. Pat Murphy

St Brendans
St Brendans

St. Brendans
Tralee Harriers
Riocht

Leevale
Limerick AC
Tralee Harriers
Riocht

Tralee Harriers

FFMV
Tralee Harriers
Gneeveguilla

FFMV

Tralee Harriers
Spa Muckross
Tralee Harriers

Castleisland

51.04
36.01
35.93

17.41

60.21
61.48

2.60
2.60

53.00
53.36
64.57

6.81
6.50
6.16
6.12
5.86

45.64
36.21
31.71

3.60

45.20
42.44
33.13

13.08.92



2. Niall Prendiville FFMV 13.10.83
3. Mike O’Connor FFMV 17.34.60

Senior Women Walk
1. Emma Prendiville FFMV

Senior Men Steeplechase
1. Niall Prendiville FFMV

Senior Men Shot

1. Daniel Clifford FFMV 13.29
2. Alan O’Connor Tralee Harriers 12.86
3. Patsy O’Connor Tralee Harriers 11.74
4. Andrew McCarthy Gneeveguilla  9.73
Senior Men High Jump
1. PG Galvin St Brendans 1.85
2. lan Crowley FFMV 1.70
3. Danny O’Connor Tralee Harriers 1.65

Senior Women High Jump

1. Julie Morisson Spa Muckross 1.54
2. Emma Prendiville FFMV 1.51
3. Annette O’Brien Gneeveguilla  1.35

Senior Women Shot

1. Claire Fitzgerald Tralee Harriers 13.86
2. Kayleigh Cronin Spa Muckross 11.30
3. Sheila O’Donoghue Gneeveguilla 11.06
4. Alanna Frat Guest 10.97
5. Kate Boyd Tralee Harriers 9.77
6. Annette O’Brien Gneeveguilla  8.11

Senior Men 100m Final

1. David O’Shea Dooneen 11.32
2. Ciaran Mc Cabe Riocht 11.35
3. Colm Lynch Iveragh 11.61
4. Tomas Griffin Riocht 11.83
5. PJGalvin St Brendans 11.91
6. William O’Connor Riocht 12.06

Senior Men B Final

1. Roland Pika Limerick AC 11.77
2. Ger O’Shea Dooneen 12.18
3. Adam Barrett Tralee Harriers 12.30
4. Mick O’Brien Limerick AC 12.62



Senior Women 100m
1. Annette O’Brien
2. Brid Stack

Senior Men 800m
1. Robert Purcell
2. Conor O’'Mahony
3. George McCarthy

Senior Women 800
1. Siobhan Daly

Senior Womens 200m
1. Ailbhe Courtney
2. Brid Stack
3. Annette O’Brien

Senior Men 200m
1. David O’Shea
Ciaran McCabe
Colm Lynch
William O’Connor
Tomas Griffin
Eoghan Courtney
Ger O’Shea
Roland Pika
. Danny O’Connor
10. Mike O’Brien
11. Billy Costello
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Senior Women Javelin
1. Julie Morisson
2. Rita Casey
3. Emma Prendiville

Senior Men Javelin
1. Patsy O’Connor
Philippe Barnet
Florian Lasser
Tony Barnet
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Niall Prendiville

Senior Women 3000m
1. Anee Maria Costello

Gneeveguilla
Gneeveguilla

Gneeveguilla
Tralee Harriers
FFMV

Riocht

St Brendans
Gneeveguilla
Gneeveguilla

Dooneen
Riocht
Iveragh
Riocht
Riocht

St Brendans
Dooneen
Limerick AC
Tralee Harriers
Limerick AC
Riocht

Spa Muckross
Gneeveguilla
FFMV

Tralee Harriers
Tralee Harriers
Spa Muckross
Tralee Harriers
FFMV

Gneeveguilla

2.07.95
2.08.66
2.19.55

2.37.07

22.71
22.75
23.28
23.73
23.77
23.95
24.22
24.26
25.25
25.38
30.33

29.92
28.03
13.29

44.35
43.95
41.98
40.39
24.09

10.38.05



Senior Men 3000m

1. Ed Murphy Gneeveguilla
2. Donal Callaghan Riocht
3. John Barrett Gneeveguilla
4. Arthur Fitzgerald FFMV
5. George McCarthy FFMV
6. Willie Reidy Riocht
7. John Liston Gneeveguilla
8. Conor Shine Riocht
9. Robert Purcell Gneeveguilla
10. Tadhg Mannix FFMV

Team Results

1. Gneeveguilla 11
2. Riocht 16
3. FFMV 19

Senior Men Triple Jump

1. Dennis Finnegan Leevale
2. Michael Godley Tralee Harriers
3. Danny O’Connor Tralee Harriers

Senior Women Triple Jump

1. Elaine Courtney Spa Muckross
Senior Men Weight WF

1. Alan O’Connor Tralee Harriers

2. Patsy O’Connor Tralee Harriers

3. Daniel Clifford FFMV
Senior Men 4x400m

1. Tralee Harriers

2. FFMV

Overall Men (Quill Cup)
1. Tralee Harriers
2. FFMV
3. Riocht

Overall Women
1. Gneeveguilla
2. Spa Muckross
3. St Brendans

9.27.55
9.37.44
9.45.20
9.59.02
10.01.38
10.07.45
10.43.86
10.51.81
11.32.54
12.03.64

14.96
12.40
9.91

10.18

6.93
6.56
5.27



